TPSVC550
FEATURES
1/6
R
Low profile package
Ideal for automated placement
5000 Watt peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000μs waveform
For surface mounted applicatons to optimize board space

@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
Breakdown
Voltage
Min.@IT
Breakdown
Voltage
Max.@IT
VRWM(V) VBR(V) VBR(V) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(uA)IT(mA)Uni-Polar Bi-Polar Uni Bi
TPSVC550U30 TPSVC550B30 5SBM 5DBM 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 103.0 1
TPSVC550U33 TPSVC550B33 5SBP 5DBP 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 93.9 1
TPSVC550U36 TPSVC550B36 5DBR 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 86.1 1
TPSVC550U40 TPSVC550B40 5DBT 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 77.6 1
TPSVC550U43 TPSVC550B43 5DBV 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 72.1 1
TPSVC550U45 TPSVC550B45 5SBX 5DBX 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 68.8 1
TPSVC550U48 TPSVC550B48 5SBZ 5DBZ 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 64.7 1
TPSVC550U51 TPSVC550B51 5SCE 5DCE 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 60.7 1
TPSVC550U54 TPSVC550B54 5SCF 5DCF 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 57.5 1
TPSVC550U58 TPSVC550B58 5SCG 5DCG 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 53.5 1
5SBR
5SBT
5SBV
30.0